FIRST IN	FORMATION REPORT
First Information of a cognization	ble crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
Sub-Divin Magiculary	W2PS Pare Year 2022 FIR No. 01/2022 Date 03/01/22
iii) Act	ii) Actsections
Sections	IV) Other acts & Sections 19/1/18/2 44/2 Act
b) Occurrence of Offices: Day 1475 4	
c) Information received Date	Date 03:01:2022 Time 14:45 hrs to 15:45 lors
4 Type of Information : Western 100-1	Time
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Typed	
D) Address on the Raghunathfus - p	tance from P.S. APPTON 04 Km3 East from Para PS Durubia pitch road at mailader pur more
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station	then the name of P.S. District.
6. Complainant / Informant :	then the name of P.Sbistrict
	ota si of Police, 1/2 Anova of under Para Ps
b) Father's / Husband's Name	- noted.
	noted d) Nationality Indian:
e) Address New Posted at America	a of under form Ps. as 116 Anasa of.
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accuse	ad with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	with full particulars
	sto Ad. Ayub of Willage Bislantur, Ps-Ranger.
Ma. Isha (40 ms)	(Thornhand state) Drovor of Truer bearing
Digt - Sambgonf	They want state you
head wa- OD-or	19/4019.
	Was a second and the
B. Reasons for delay in reporting by the compla	einant/informant
Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Att	tach separate sheet, if required):
. Talkoularo of proportion distribution of the	
In Total value of properties stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12 FID Contracts (Attack concrete check if room	wind) of a male a little and lacat of the
eomployinant which is to	uired) othe original expited complaint of the outer of pip is attached here with.  Officer-in-Charge  Officer-in-Charge  OFFICER-IN-PS., Purulla
	13. 01. 2022
	Officer-in-Charulla
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveal	officer-in-Charles  Officer-in-Charles  Officer-in-Charles  Para P.S., Purulla  Para P
	and the state of t
registered the case and took up the investiga	ation/directed. ASI. Jhantu palal to take up the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Gowl eh. Rahidas
	Officer-in-Charge Para P.S., Purulia
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Survivor Hoto	
	Name GOBUL CH. RUHIDAS
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank SI OF POLICE PARA, AS.
	Number if any DT- 03.01-2022
Complainantiniormant	

To The O/C Para PS Dist-Purulia.

Ref: Anara OP under Para PS GDE No. 29 Dtd. 03.01.2022

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Md. Isha (40yrs) S/o Md. Ayub of Village- Bishanpur, PS- Ranga, Dist- Sahibganj, (Jharkhand) Pin- 816110

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Md. Isha (40yrs) S/o Md. Ayub of Village- Bishanpur, PS- Ranga, Dist- Sahibganj, (Jharkhand) along with seized one Truck bearing Registration No. OD-04Q/4019

I beg to report that today myself along with C/1244 Nilkamal Bauri, and NVF/0371 Biren Singh Sardar both of Anara OP under Para PS were performing evening mobile duty at Mahadebpur more under Para PS area vide Anara OP under Para PS Misc C.C No- 14/2022 dtd 03.01.2022 and Anara OP under Para PS GDE No- 29 dtd. 03.01.2022. At about 14.45 hrs, I found one Truck bearing Registration No. OD-04Q/4019 coming from Raghunathpur side rashly and negligently. We tried to stop him but the driver of the said truck named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On demand he failed to produce his driving license and valid paper in support of said vehicle.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. at 15.25 hrs. I also seized the Truck bearing Registration No. OD-04Q/4019 with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. in presence of witnesses. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 15.35 hrs to 15.45 hrs. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Afterwards he was released on bail after issuing Bail bond & PR bond.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. may kindly be initiated against Md. Isha (40yrs) S/o Md. Ayub of Village- Bishanpur, PS- Ranga, Dist- Sahibganj, (Jharkhand).

Received on 03.01.22 at 16.15 lin. and storted for 85. case no-01/22 dt. 03.01.22 u/5-279 IRL & 101/184

Para P.S., Purulia

Yours faithfully

infimar Hote Sukumar Hota SI of Police

I/C Anara OP under Para, PS.

Dist-Purulia Date- 03.01.2022